



2026:DHC:274

\$~2 (appellate matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

P.S. GAHLAUT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.(VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for R-1/UOI with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra and Ms Shreya Dutt, Advs.
for CBI

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED with Mr, Vivek Gurnani and
Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

CRL.M.A.-13690/2024

Present application has been moved for modification of order dated 15.04.2024.

Learned counsel submits that an inadvertent typographical error has occurred as the second table in paragraph-4 of order dated 15.04.2024; Doha has been mentioned in place of Singapore.

Issue notice.

Mr. D. P. Singh, learned special counsel for CBI has accepted the notice and submits that it seems to be typographical error and they have no objection to the same.



2026:DHC:274

Accordingly, the necessary corrections be made and rest of the conditions will remain the same.

Now, the second table of paragraph-4 of order dated 15.04.2024 be read as under;

Date	From - To	Flight No.
19.05.2024	Delhi – Singapore 09.00 Hrs – 17.25 Hrs	SQ 401
22.05.2024	Singapore - Delhi 16.50 Hrs – 20.10 Hrs.	SQ 406

In view of the above, the present application stands disposed of.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 6, 2024

Pallavi