



2026:DHC:274

\$~1 & 2 (Appellate Matters)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021
P.S. GAHLAUT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special counsel
with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Jr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Vivek Gaurav, Ms. Abhipriya Rai,
Ms. Kartik Sabharwal, Ms. Radhika
Puri, Mr. Eugene, Adv. for ED.

Mr. DP Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advocates(VC)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021
DR. U. S. AWASTHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special counsel
with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Jr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Vivek Gaurav, Ms. Abhipriya Rai,
Ms. Kartik Sabharwal, Ms. Radhika
Puri, Mr. Eugene, Adv. for ED.

Mr. DP Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra and Ms. Shreya Dutt,
Advocates(VC)

CORAM:



2026:DHC:274

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 16055/2024 in W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

CRL.M.A. 16057/2024 in W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 05.07.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 30, 2024/AR