



\$~65 & 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021, CRL.M.A. 9971/2023, CRL.M.A. 16457/2023
P.S. GAHLAUTPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for R-1 with SI Amit Punia, PS Palam
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Special counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Advs. for ED
Mr. D. P. Sinha, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra, Ms. Shreya Dutt, Mr. Imaan
Khera, Advs. for CBI

+ W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021, CRL.M.A. 18984/2021, CRL.M.A. 9970/2023, CRL.M.A. 18279/2023, CRL.M.A. 18281/2023, CRL.M.A. 18394/2023, CRL.M.A. 18398/2023
DR. U. S. AWASTHIPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for R-1 with SI Amit Punia, PS Palam
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Special counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Advs. for ED
Mr. D. P. Sinha, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra, Ms. Shreya Dutt, Mr. Imaan
Khera, Advs. for CBI



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

%
ORDER
05.07.2024

Re-notify on 26.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 5, 2024/Pallavi