



2026:DHC:274

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021, CRL.M.A. 9971/2023 & CRL.M.A.**
16457/2023
P.S. GAHLAUTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Berman, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Somya Yadav, Mr.
Divyanshu Soni and Ms. Parnika
Jolly, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.
Manish Jain, Ms. Sougata Ganguly
and Mr. Ishaan Baisla, Advs.
Mr. D.P Singh, Sr Advocate (SPP),
with Mr. Manu Mishra and Mr. Imaan
Khera Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA
ORDER
% **29.08.2024**

List on 26.09.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024
p