



\$~78 & 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021 & CRL.M.A. 29555/2024

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Somya Yadava,
Mr. Kunal Arora and Mr. Tarun
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Adv./SPP for CBI
with Mr. Manu Mishra and Mr. Achal
Mittal, Advs.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021 & CRL.M.A. 29551/2024

DR. U. S. AWASTHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Somya Yadava,
Mr. Kunal Arora and Mr. Tarun
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Adv./SPP for CBI
with Mr. Manu Mishra and Mr. Achal
Mittal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

CRL.M.A. 29551/2024 & CRL.M.A. 29555/2024

1. These applications have been listed before this Court since the Roster



Bench is on leave today. The applications have been moved for suspension of the Look Out Circular to permit the petitioner to travel from Amman, Jordan from 15th October, 2024 to 19th October, 2024. Previously, orders have also been issued permitting travel.

2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.
4. List before the Roster Bench on 07th October, 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/MK