



\$~50

2026:DHC:274

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021  
P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Somya  
Yadava, Mr. Divyansh Soni,  
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,  
Adv. for R-1.  
Mr. Manu Mishra and Mr.  
Imaan Khera, Advs. for CBI.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.10.2024**

File has been placed before me in compliance of order dated 07.10.2024. Petitioner i.e. Sh. P.S. GAHLAUT has been granted permission to travel abroad by the Hon'ble Court subject to the conditions contained in order dated 07.10.2024.

At request, renotify on 09.10.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024/yo**