



2026:DHC:274

\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021**

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora
and Mr. Divyansh Soni, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
respondent No.1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

CRL.M.A. 35775/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Ld. CGSC accepts notice.
3. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e., 06.12.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

ga