



2026:DHC:274

\$~46

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021, CRL.M.A. 9971/2023, CRL.M.A. 16457/2023
& CRL.M.A. 35775/2024

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan Sr. Adv, with
Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Divyansh Soni,
Ms. Parnikar Jolly and Mr. Sukrit
Sethi, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates, UOI
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Standing
Counsel for ED. with Mr. Vivek Gurnani,
Standing Counsel, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Ms. Kanishk Maurya,
Mr. Sai Manik Sud and Mr. Kunal,
Advocate for ED.
Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP, CBI with Mr. Aryan
Rakesh and Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocates
for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

06.12.2024

%

List on 13.12.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024

na