



2024-07-16

\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021, CRL.M.A. 9971/2023 & CRL.M.A. 16457/2023

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Somya
Vadava, Mr. Kunal Arora, Mr.
Divyansh Soni and Mr. Sukrit Seth,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates for
UOI.
Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Aryan Rakesh and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar, Advocates.

14.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021, CRL.M.A. 18984/2021, CRL.M.A. 9970/2023, CRL.M.A. 18279/2023, CRL.M.A. 18281/2023, CRL.M.A. 18394/2023 & CRL.M.A. 18398/2023

DR. U. S. AWASTHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Somya
Yadava, Mr. Kunal Arora, Mr.
Divyansh Soni, Mr. Uday Pratap
Singh, Advocates.

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

It is already 04.35 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 05.03.2025 in the first 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

N.S. ASWAL