



\$~77

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021 & CRL.M.A. 9971/2023 EARLY HEARING  
CRL.M.A. 16457/2023 SEEKING SUSPENSION OF LOOK OUT  
CIRCULAR

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora,  
Mr. Diuyansh Soni and Mr. Tarun  
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Adv.for  
R-1/UOI.  
Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.  
Aryan Rakesh, Adv. for CBI.  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel  
with Mr. Manish Jain, SPP with Mr.  
Vivek Gurnami, Panel Counsel and  
Mr. Kunal Kochar, Advs. for R/ED.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**17.03.2025**

List along with W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021 on 21.04.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**MARCH 17, 2025/ib**