



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar & Mr. Kunal Arora,
Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Advocate.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC for ED with
Mr. Manish Jain, SC with Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Panel Counsel with Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **02.04.2025**

CRL.M.A. 9899/2025 (correction of order dated 24.03.2025)

1. By order dated 24.03.2025, the Court granted permission to petitioner to travel to Amman, Jordan and Surabaya, Indonesia and Nice, France.
2. Learned counsel submits that there are typographical mistakes in the timings of departure flights, as detailed in paragraph 3 of the application.
3. Learned counsels for respondents have no objection in case the application is allowed and necessary correction is carried out.
4. In view of the fact that there are typographical errors in recording the departure timings, the application is allowed. The correct travel itinerary shall read as under:-



“For travel to **Amman, Jordan and back to Delhi**

Date	From-To	Flight No
12.04.2025	Delhi-Doha 10:25 Hrs to 11:55 Hrs	QR 571
12.04.2025	Doha-Amman 16:00 Hrs-18:55 Hrs	QR 400
16.04.2025	Amman-Doha 14:00 Hrs-16:45 Hrs	QR 403
16.04.2025	Doha-Delhi 19:35 Hrs-01:55 hrs (17.04.2025)	QR 578

For travel to **Surabaya, Indonesia and back to Delhi** is as follows:-

Date	From-To	Flight No.
22.04.2025	Delhi-Singapore 21:55 Hrs-06:10 Hrs	SQ 403
23.04.2025	Singapore-Surabaya 07:50 Hrs-09:05 Hrs	SQ 922
26.04.2025	Surabaya -Singapore 10:10 Hrs-13:30 Hrs	SQ 923
26.04.2025	Singapore-Delhi 16:50 Hrs-20:10 Hrs	SQ 406

For travel to **Nice, France and back to Delhi** is as follows:-

Date	From-To	Flight No.
------	---------	------------



11.05.2025	Delhi-Paris 00:50 Hrs-06:55 Hrs	AF 225
11.05.2025	Paris-Nice 10:10 Hrs-11:45 Hrs	AF 7316
14.05.2025	Nice-Doha 15.55 Hrs-22:45 Hrs	QR 56
15.05.2025	Doha-Delhi 02:25 Hrs-08:45 Hrs	QR 570

5. The remaining order shall remain the same.
6. The application shall stand disposed of.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 2, 2025/vd/ak