



\$~79 to 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1035/2021**

AMARENDRA DHARI SINGHPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: None.

80

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021, CRL.M.A. 9971/2023 & CRL.M.A. 16457/2023**

P.S. GAHLAUTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for
ED.

81

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021, CRL.M.A. 9970/2023 & CRL.M.A. 18984/2021**

DR. U. S. AWASTHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents



Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for
ED.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. These matters have been received by way of assignment/transfer and have to be fixed for hearing.
2. List for arguments on 06.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 5, 2025/DR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)