



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021, CRL.M.A. 9971/2023, CRL.M.A. 16457/2023, CRL.M.A. 14867/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20993/2025**

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora
and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (*appearance not given*).

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021, CRL.M.A. 18984/2021, CRL.M.A. 9970/2023, CRL.M.A. 14866/2025, CRL.M.A. 16446/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20857/2025**

DR. U. S. AWASTHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora,
Mr. Surrit Seth and Mr. Tarun Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (*appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

1. It is 05:05 pm. No time left.
2. Keeping in mind the nature of these applications, relist tomorrow (07.08.2025) as one of the top ten matters of the advance list, so that tomorrow the matter may not remain unheard.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/dr