



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021**

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora
and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for CBI.
Mr. Zoheb Hossian Spl. Counsel for
ED, Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel for ED with Kartik
Sabharwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 27195/2025

The Bench is not available as Her Ladyship is on Official Visit to USA to attend 'Weinstein International Foundation's Mediation Training Conference'.

List on 17.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/RS