



\$~45 & 46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ripudaman Bhardwaj SPP with  
Mr Amit Kumar Rana Advocates for  
UOI.

46

+ W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021, CRL.M.A. 18984/2021

DR. U. S. AWASTHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ripudaman Bhardwaj SPP with  
Mr Amit Kumar Rana Advocates for  
UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.11.2025**

On the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, list for  
arguments on 06.11.2025 at 03:30 P.M.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**NOVEMBER 3, 2025/va**