



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Kunal Arora and Mr. Tarun
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI.
Mr.Atul Guleria, SPP, CBI with
Mr.Aryan Rakesh and Ms. Kshipra,
Advs.
Mr Zoheb Hossain, Spl Counsel for
DoE, Mr Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel for DoE with Mr Kartik
Sabharwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 4162/2026(Seeking release of FD) in W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

1. By way of the present application, the applicant seeks direction for release of the original FDR to the tendering application, as per the details mentioned in paragraph no. 3 of the said application.
2. Issue notice. The Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seek time to file reply.
3. Let the same be filed within two weeks from date, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto



within two weeks thereafter.

4. List on 21.05.2026.

5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
FEBRUARY 06, 2026/A/GJ
