



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2199/2021

P.S. GAHLAUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar & Mr. Kunal Arora
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl Counsel for
ED, Mr. Vivek Gurnani Panel for ED,
Mr. Pranjal Tripathi & Ms. Tanvi
Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP. CBI with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Adv. for Respondent-
CBI.
Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.
Kushagra Kansal, Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Atul Guleria SPP, CBI with Mr
Aryan Rakesh Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

CRL.M.A. 4162/2026

1. List on 03.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/vs